CITY OF ANGELS CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 24-091

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY OFFICIALS HANDBOOK

WHEREAS, the City of Angels City Officials Handbook is designed to assist Councilmembers and other City Officials by documenting accepted practices and clarifying expectations; and

WHEREAS, the City Officials Handbook supersedes any other handbooks which govern the Council, Boards, Commissions, or Advisory Groups; and

WHEREAS, the City of Angels City Officials Handbook was last updated on January 19, 2021; and

WHEREAS, on April 18, 2024, the Angles City Council held a special meeting to discuss necessary and desirable updates to the City Officials Handbook; and

WHEREAS, on October 10, 2024, staff received a draft version of the proposed update to the City Officials Handbook; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, staff, and the City Attorney's Office provided comments, discussed, and revised the draft City Officials Handbook over the course of several months; and

WHEREAS, the proposed final version of the City Officials Handbook was presented to the City Council on December 3, 2024, during a regular meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Angels City Council does Approve the City Officials Handbook.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3rd day of December 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

Jennifer Davis-Herndon, Mayor

Rose Beristianos, City Clerk